Page 1 von 36 Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges ∙ 08/2013
Level measurement
                                       Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges
Magnetic Level Indicators / Gauges
Model BNA
Applications
 Chemical industry, petrochemistry, off shore
 Shipbuilding, engineering

Type MG-.......
 Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges ∙ 08/2013 Page 3 of 36
Type Code
Code
1 Basic type
BNA Magnetic Level Indicator
2 Process connections
1st Key = Nom. size                                                          2nd Key = Nom. pressure                                       3rd Key = Flange face
.../.../... EN... EN 1092 DN 10 - DN 100 ... PN6 - PN400 ... Form B1, B2, C, D
... DIN DN 10 - DN 100 PN6 - PN400 Form, C, N, F
... ANSI 1/2“ - 4“ Class 150 - Class 400 Form RF, SF, FF, RTJ
JIS... JIS DN 10 - DN 100 5 K - 63 K Form RF, SF, FF, RTJ
GN... Thread male DIN
GM... Thread female DIN
NPTN... Thread male NPT
NPTM... Thrread female NPT
S... Welding stubs
3 Option Level Sensor (see separate type code page 25)
... MG Basic type without optional code
Basic type Connection
size
Option
level
sensor
Distance
centre-
tocentre
Material
Chamber
dimensions
Magnetic
Roller
display
Option
Magnetic
switch
Float
design
Certifi cates
Code 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9
BNA - EN25/16/B1 - MG - M1500 - V60x2 - MRA / SK - 3 / M / 2 - ZVSS185... -
Ordering examples
5 Material and chamber dimensions
1st Key = Material            2nd Key = Chamber dimensions
.../..x.. V Stainless steel 1.4571 HC Hastelloy C ..x.. Chamber OD x Wall thickness in mm
L Stainless steel 1.4404 MO SS 1.4529 (6Mo)
VE Stainless steel electro-polished M Monel
VTF Stainless steel PTFE-lined PP Polypropylene
VET Stainless steel E-TFE-coated PF PVDF
VEC Stainless steel E-CTFE-coated G Borosilicate glass
6 Magnetic Roller Display
1st Key = Design                                                                                                        2nd Key = Scale
.../... MRA Aluminium housing with plastic rollers SK. with scale (plastic), graduation in cm (printed)
MRK Aluminium housing with ceramic rollers SA. Aluminium scale graved
MNAV Stainless steel housing with plastic rollers SV. Stainless steel graved
MNKV Stainless steel with ceramic rollers P. with sight glass extender (for insulations))
(weitere Typschlüssel auf Seite 19)
7 Option Magnetic Switches 1st Key = Quantity, 3rd Key = Cable length
2nd Key = Execution                                                                                                 3rd Key = Cable length                           4th Key = Options
.../.../.../...  M. BGU MVE. BGU-V-E 1 1 m R22 Pre resistance R22 for SPS
ME. BGU-E MVD. BGU-V-Exd 2 2 m N NAMUR circuit
according DIN EN 60947-5-6MS12 BGU-M12 MHT BGU-AHT 3 3 m
MES12 BGU-E-M12 MVHT BGU-VHT ... ...
MA BGU-A MIL/H BGU-AIL/H
MEA BGU-A-E MAR BGU-AR
MD. BGU-Exd MAD BGU-AD
MV. BGU-V MAM BGU-AM
4 Distance centre-to-centre
... M... Distance between fl  ange centres in mm
8 Float (cylindrical) 2nd Key = Diameter/Length in mm
1st KEy = Material                                                                                                      3rd Key = Pressure class                       4th Key = Magnetic system
Z..S.. .V... Stainless steel 1.4571 .G... Borosilicate glass PN16 PN16 R48H R48H
.T... Titanium 3.7035 .VEC... Stainless steel 1.4571
E-CTFE-coated
PN25 PN25 K92 K92
.HC... Hastelloy C ... ... K74 K74
.CF... CF340 .TEC... Titanium 3.7035
E-CTFE-coated
A90 A90
.PP... Polypropylene A110 A110
.PF... PVDF A125 A125
9 Approvals
... Ex Ex-Design
~2
5
90
X
M.
..
U.
..
U.
..
M
...
90
Page 4 of 36                                         Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges  ∙ 08/2013
Mini Magnetic Level Indicators / Gauges
Chamber ø 42,4 x 2 mm
Chamber end top Rohrboden
Options: (see page 33)
- Vent plug
- Vent valve
- Vent fl  ange
Chamber end bottom Flanged with drain plug
Options: (siehe Seite 33)
- Drain valve
- Drain fl ange
Process connection Flange EN 1092-1, DN10 - DN50, PN6 - PN40
Flange ANSI B 16.5, 1/2“ - 2“ Class 150 -
Class 300
Thread stubs G/NPT 1/2“ - 1“
Welding stubs1/2“ - 1“
(Options see page 34)
Distance centre-to-centre
M...
Min. 150 mm to max. 5000 mm
Material Stainless steel 1.4571
Nominal pressure Max. 40 bar
(entsprechend Schwimmerausführung)
Temperaturbereich Max. 150 °C
(according to fl  oat design)
Float Type ZVS 32, ZTS 32
Material stainless steel 1.4571, Titanium
3.7035
S.G. min. 490 kg/m³
Type ZBS35/120

Page 16 of 36                                         Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges  ∙ 08/2013
Bypass Floats
Type Code Max.Pres-
sure
bar
Max. Tempera-
ture °C
Density
kg/m³
Ø
mm
Length
mm
Material
Cylinder fl oat PN6
ZBS 35/120 6 80 800 - 2000 35 120 Buna
ZPFS 150 6 80 1340 - 2000 50 150 PVDF
ZPFS 200 6 80 1070 - 1480 50 200 PVDF
ZPFS 250 6 80 930 - 1140 50 250 PVDF
ZPFS 300 6 80 850 - 980 50 300 PVDF
ZPFS 350 6 80 790 - 890 50 350 PVDF
ZPPS 150 6 60 1200 - 2000 50 150 PP
ZPPS 200 6 60 910 - 1320 50 200 PP
ZPPS 250 6 60 750 - 970 50 250 PP
ZPPS 300 6 60 660 - 790 50 300 PP
ZPPS 350 6 60 590 - 690 50 350 PP
Cylinder fl oat PN16
ZVS 32/125/PN16/
A990
16 400 1270 - 2000 32 125 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/150/PN16/
A990
16 400 1090 - 1350 32 150 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/180/PN16/
A990
16 400 940 - 1110 32 180 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/210/PN16/
A990
16 400 850 - 980 32 210 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/245/PN16/
A990
16 400 780 - 880 32 245 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/285/PN16/
A990
16 400 730 - 800 32 285 Edelstahl (1.4571)
Cylinder fl oat PN25 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 150 25 250 1230 - 2000 50 150 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 200 25 250 1030 - 1250 50 200 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 250 25 250 820 - 1050 50 250 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 300 25 250 730 - 840 50 300 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 350 25 250 680 - 770 50  350 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 400 25 250 640 - 710 50 400 Edelstahl (1.4571))
ZVSS 450 25 250 600 - 660 50 450 Edelstahl (1.4571))
ZTSS 200 25 250 780 - 980 50,8 200 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 250 25 250 650 - 780 50,8 250 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 300 25 250 610 - 710 50,8 300 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 350 25 250 550 - 620 50,8 350 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 400 25 250 510 - 570 50,8 400 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 450 25 250 480 - 530 50,8 450 Titan (3.7035)
ZVSS 150/PN25/R48H 25 200 990 - 2000 50 150 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 185/PN25/R48H 25 200 830 - 1010 50 185 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 225/PN25/R48H 25 200 730 - 850 50 225 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 275/PN25/R48H 25 200 640 - 750 50 275 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 335/PN25/R48H 25 200 590 - 660 50 335 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 400/PN25/R48H 25 200 550 - 610 50 400 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 470/PN25/R48H 25 200 520 - 570 50 470 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 555/PN25/R48H 25 200 490 - 540 50 555 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 650/PN25/R48H 25 200 470 - 510 50 650 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVSS 760/PN25/R48H 25 200 460 - 490 50 760 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZTSS 150/PN25/R48H 25 200 820 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 180/PN25/R48H 25 200 710 - 840 50,8 180 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 215/PN25/R48H 25 200 600 - 730 50,8 215 Titan (3.7035)
 Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges ∙ 08/2013 Page 17 of 36
Bypass Floats
Type Code Max. Pres-
sure
bar
Max. Tempera-
ture °C
Density
kg/m³
Ø
mm
Length
mm
Material
Cylinder fl oat PN25
ZTSS 250/PN25/R48H 25 200 540 - 620 50,8 250 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 300/PN25/R48H 25 200 480 - 560 50,8 300 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 355/PN25/R48H 25 200 430 - 500 50,8 355 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 410/PN25/R48H 25 200 400 - 450 50,8 410 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 465/PN25/R48H 25 200 380 - 420 50,8 465 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 525/PN25/R48H 25 200 370 - 400 50,8 525 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 595/PN25/R48H 25 200 360 - 390 50,8 595 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 680/PN25/R48H 25 200 340 - 380 50,8 680 Titan (3.7035)
ZTSS 765/PN25/R48H 25 200 320 - 360 50,8 765 Titan (3.7035)
ZVS 200/2,5/200/1160/K74 25 200 1050 - 2000 50 200 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 250/2,5/200/960/K74 25 200 890 - 1170 50 250 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 300/2,5/200/850/K74 25 200 800 - 970 50 300 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 350/2,5/200/775/K74 25 200 740 - 860 50 350 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 400/2,5/200/720/K74 25 200 695 - 810 50 400 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 450/2,5/200/680/K74 25 200 660 - 770 50 450 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZTS 150/2,5/200/1380/K74 25 200 1190 - 2000 50 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 200/2,5/200/1000/K74 25 200 910 - 1340 50 200 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 250/2,5/200/830/K74 25 200 770 - 980 50 250 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 300/2,5/200/730/K74 25 200 690 - 810 50 300 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 350/2,5/200/660/K74 25 200 630 - 740 50 350 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 400/2,5/200/610/K74 25 200 590 - 690 50 400 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 450/2,5/200/580/K74 25 200 560 - 650 50 450 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 500/2,5/200/550/K74 25 200 540 - 620 50 500 Titan (3.7035)
Cylinder fl oat PN40
ZTS 150/PN40/K92 40 250 1060 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 180/PN40/K92 40 250 900 - 1080 50,8 180 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 215/PN40/K92 40 250 780 - 920 50,8 215 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 255/PN40/K92 40 250 700 - 800 50,8 255 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 300/PN40/K92 40 250 630 - 720 50,8 300 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 345/PN40/K92 40 250 580 - 650 50,8 345 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 405/PN40/K92 40 250 540 - 600 50,8 405 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 465/PN40/K92 40 250 510 - 560 50,8 465 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 530/PN40/K92 40 250 490 - 530 50,8 530 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 610/PN40/K92 40 250 470 - 510 50,8 610 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 150/PN40/R48H 40 190 900 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 185/PN40/R48H 40 190 760 - 920 50,8 185 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 225/PN40/R48H 40 190 660 - 780 50,8 225 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 270/PN40/R48H 40 190 590 - 680 50,8 270 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 320/PN40/R48H 40 190 540 - 610 50,8 320 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 385/PN40/R48H 40 190 500 - 560 50,8 385 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 465/PN40/R48H 40 190 470 - 520 50,8 465 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 550/PN40/R48H 40 190 450 - 490 50,8 550 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 635/PN40/R48H 40 190 430 - 470 50,8 635 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/150/PN40/K74 40 200 1060 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/180/PN40/K74 40 200 890 - 1070 50,8 180 Titan (3.7035)
Page 18 of 36                                         Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges  ∙ 08/2013
Bypass Floats
Type Code Max. Pres-
sure
bar
Max. Tempera-
ture °C
Density
kg/m³
Ø
mm
Length
mm
Material
Cylinder fl oat PN40
ZTS 60/210/PN40/K74 40 200 790 - 900 50,8 210 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/245/PN40/K74 40 200 700 - 800 60 245 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/285/PN40/K74 40 200 640 - 710 60 285 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/325/PN40/K74 40 200 590 - 650 60 325 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/370/PN40/K74 40 200 550 - 600 60 370 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/425/PN40/K74 40 200 520 - 560 60 425 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/475/PN40/K74 40 200 500 - 530 60 475 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/540/PN40/K74 40 200 470 - 510 60 540 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 60/605/PN40/K74 40 200 460 - 480 60 605 Titan (3.7035)
ZVS 32/125/PN40/A990 40 400 1360 - 2000 32 125 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/155/PN40/A990 40 400 1140 - 1400 32 155 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/185/PN40/A990 40 400 1010 - 1180 32 185 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/225/PN40/A990 40 400 900 - 1020 32 225 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/265/PN40/A990 40 400 820 - 910 32 265 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZVS 32/315/PN40/A990 40 400 760 - 830 32 315 Edelstahl (1.4571)
ZTS 32/125/PN40/A990 40 400 1130 - 2000 32 125 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/160/PN40/A990 40 400 900 - 1140 32 160 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/200/PN40/A990 40 400 770 - 910 32 200 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/240/PN40/A990 40 400 670 - 780 32 240 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/290/PN40/A990 40 400 610 - 680 32 290 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/350/PN40/A990 40 400 560 - 620 32 350 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/420/PN40/A990 40 400 530 - 570 32 420 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 32/510/PN40/A990 40 400 490 - 540 32 510 Titan (3.7035)
Cylinder fl oat PN64
ZTS 150/PN64/K92 64 250 1190 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 180/PN64/K92 64 250 1000 - 1210 50,8 180 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 215/PN64/K92 64 250 880 - 1020 50,8 215 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 255/PN64/K92 64 250 780 -900 50,8 255 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 295/PN64/K92 64 250 710 - 800 50,8 295 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 350/PN64/K92 64 250 660 - 730 50,8 350 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 405/PN64/K92 64 250 610 - 680 50,8 405 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 470/PN64/K92 64 250 580 - 630 50,8 470 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 555/PN64/K92 64 250 550 - 600 50,8 555 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 630/PN64/K92 64 250 530 - 570 50,8 630 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 150/PN64/R48H 64 190 1030 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 180/PN64/R48H 64 190 880 - 1050 50,8 180 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 215/PN64/R48H 64 190 770 - 900 50,8 215 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 260/PN64/R48H 64 190 690 - 790 50,8 260 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 315/PN64/R48H 64 190 630 - 710 50,8 315 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 370/PN64/R48H 64 190 580 - 650 50,8 370 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 445/PN64/R48H 64 190 550 - 600 50,8 445 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 515/PN64/R48H 64 190 520 - 570 50,8 515 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 605/PN64/R48H 64 190 500 - 540 50,8 605 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 685/PN64/R48H 64 190 480 - 520 50,8 685 Titan (3.7035)
 Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges ∙ 08/2013 Page 19 of 36
Bypass Floats
Type Code Max. Pres-
sure
bar
Max. Tempera-
ture °C
Density
kg/m³
Ø
mm
Length
mm
Material
Cylindrical fl oat PN100
ZTS 150/PN100/K92 100 250 1270 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 180/PN100/K92 100 250 1080 - 1290 50,8 180 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 210/PN100/K92 100 250 940 - 1100 50,8 210 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 250/PN100/K92 100 250 850 - 960 50,8 250 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 295/PN100/K92 100 250 770 - 870 50,8 295 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 345/PN100/K92 100 250 710 - 790 50,8 345 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 400/PN100/K92 100 250 660 - 730 50,8 400 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 460/PN100/K92 100 250 630 - 680 50,8 460 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 525/PN100/K92 100 250 600 - 650 50,8 525 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 605/PN100/K92 100 250 580 - 620 50,8 605 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 150/PN100/R48H 100 190 1100 - 2000 50,8 150 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 185/PN100/R48H 100 190 940 - 1120 50,8 185 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 225/PN100/R48H 100 190 830 - 970 50,8 225 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 275/PN100/R48H 100 190 760 - 860 50,8 275 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 330/PN100/R48H 100 190 700 - 770 50,8 330 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 400/PN100/R48H 100 190 660 - 710 50,8 400 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 435/PN100/R48H 100 190 630 - 670 50,8 435 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 525/PN100/R48H 100 190 600 - 640 50,8 525 Titan (3.7035)
ZTS 625/PN100/R49H 100 190 580 - 610 50,8 625 Titan (3.7035)
Ball segment fl oat PN250
ZTKS 50/210/K74 250 250 1200 - 2000 50 207 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/260/K74 250 250 1050 - 1220 50 260 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/320/K74 250 250 960 - 1070 50 312 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/370/K74 250 250 900 - 980 50 365 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/420/K74 250 250 850 - 920 50 417 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/470/K74 250 250 810 - 870 50 470 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/530/K74 250 250 780 - 830 50 522 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 50/580/K74 250 250 760 - 800 50 575 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/250/K74 250 250 950 - 2000 59 245 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/310/K74 250 250 850 - 970 59 307 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/370/K74 250 250 780 - 870 59 369 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/440/K74 250 250 740 - 800 59 431 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/500/K74 250 250 700 - 760 59 493 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/560/K74 250 250 680 - 720 59 555 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/620/K74 250 250 660 - 700 59 617 Titan (3.7035)
ZTKS 59/680/K74 250 250 640 - 680 59 679 Titan (3.7035)
...L
...
M
32
94
...L
...
M
5,42
5,63
Page 20 of 36                                        Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges  ∙ 08/2013
M = Measuring range
L = M + 83
Typ MRA.... / Typ MRK.... Typ MNAV.... / Typ MNKV....
Technical data MRA MRK Technical data MNAV MNKV

MAM = BGU-AM
 Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges ∙ 08/2013 Page 29 of 36
Type code
Code
3 Basic type
MG Level sensor
3.1 Electrical connection (terminal box)
... A Aluminium - top APL Polyester - top (Ex-design) AVG Stainless steel - top with digital display
AU Aluminium - bottom APLU Polyester - bottom (Ex-design) AVGU Stainless steel - bottom with digital
display
AP Polyester - top AV4 Edelstahl - top
APU Polyester - bottom AV4U Edelstahl - bottom3.2 1st key Material sensor tube 2nd key Contact separation Optional code
.../... V Stainless steel K18 18 mm contact separation 5 / 10 / 15 mm only
K15 15 mm /HT.. High temperature +120 °C ... +200 °C
K10 10 mm /TT.. Low temperature -10 °C ... -80 °C
K5   5 mm
3.3 (Option) Head mounted transmitter in terminal box
... TS 2-wire Standard
TE 2-wire Ex i
TLH 2-wire HART® with LCD display
TLEH 2-wire Ex i HART® with LCD display
T32 2-wire Ex i HART® programmable
T53P Ex i Profi bus PA programmable
T53F Foundation Fieldbus programmable
3.4 1st key Sensor tube length 2nd key Measuring range 3rd key Sensor tube dimensions
.../.../... L... Length in mm M... Range in mm 14 OD Ø 14 mm
3.5 Optional code
... Ex Ex Control circuit EEx ib IIC or EEx ia IIC, resistance of measuring chain: 3.2 kOhm ... 50 kOhm
Basic type Electrical
connection
Material
Sensor tube
Contact separation
Option
Head-mounted
transmitter
Sensor tube-length
Measuring range
Sensor tube-dimensions
Optional code
Code 3 - 3.1 - 3.2 - 3.3 / 3.4 - 3.5
MG   - AU   - VK10   - TE   / L1650 / M1500 / 14   - Ex
Ordering example
Level Sensors
 Level Sensors are used to measure and
transmit the level of liquids in conjunction with a
 control unit. It is based on the oat  fl principle
with magnetic transmission in a 3-wire potenti-
ometer circuit. A fl  oat with a built-in magnetic
system actuates small reed contacts through the
walls of the bypass chamber. These reed switches
form a resistance measuring chain that continuo-
usly generates a voltage proportional to the height
of the level.
The resistance measuring chain is closely
stepped and is made up from small chips solde-
red onto a PCB. Due to this assembly the genera-
ted voltage is approximately continuous.
Depending on requirements and design several
diff erent contact separations are available.
Option:
Installation of 2-wire
transmitter in terminal
box possible.
Advantage:
 use in hazardous
areas possible
Internal circuit diagram level
sensors
brown blue/grey black
~92
22
,5
10
0
0%
M=
…
100%
Ø14
50
80
75
Page 30 of 36                                         Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges  ∙ 08/2013
Type: MG-A.VK../..-L.../M.../14 Type: MG-A.VK../..-L.../M.../14-Ex
Explosion protection II 2G Ex ia IIC T4-T6 KEMA 01 ATEX1052X
II 2D T 80 °C IP6X
Terminal box A.     =   Aluminium, 80 x 75 x 57 mm
AP.   =   Polyester, 80 x 75 x 55 mm
AV4. =  Stainless steel
Terminal box A.     =  Aluminium, 80 x 75 x 57 mm
APL. = Polyester anti-static, 80 x 75 x 55 mm
AV4. = Stainless steel
Sensor tube V = Stainless steel 1.4571
Tube Dia. 14 x 1 mm
Sensor tube V = Stainless steel 1.4571
Tube Dia. 14 x 1 mm
Contact separation K18 = 18 mm
K15 = 15 mm (HT or TT)
K10 = 10 mm (also HT or TT)
K5   =   5 mm (also HT or. TT)
Contact separation K18 = 18 mm
K15 = 15 mm
K10 = 10 mm
K5   =   5 mm
Resistance of
measuring chain

(VAIHINGER) 75
3.7 Measuring length in mm (4-digit with left-hand zeros)
Type code
 Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges ∙ 08/2013 Page 33 of 36
FFG-BP
Material housing Stainless steel 316Ti
Sensor lenght SL (depends on posi-
tioning and magnet system)
100 ... 3000 mm
Pressure atmospheric
Storage temperature
Media temperature
Ambient temperature Standard
..N/..D
Ambient temperature Ex i T3/T4/
T5/T6
Ambient temperature Ex d T3/T4/
T5/T6
-45 °C ... +85 °C
-200 °C ... +180 °C
-40 °C ... +85/-20 ... +70 °C
-20 °C ... +70/+70/+70/+60 °C
-40 °C ... +70/+70/+70/+60 °C
Resolution 0,1 mm
Linearity ± 0,5 mm
Reproducibility < 2,0 mm
Hysteresis (depends on fl oat) ≤ ± 3,25 mm
Ambient temperature coeff . < ±0,001 % of range/K
Weight ca. 1,5 kg + 5 g/cm
Supply voltage 24 VDC (-40%/+20%)
Output current 4...20 mA (Namur)
Ambient temperature coeff . < ± 0,01 %/K
Digital Interface HART
Wire cross section max. 1,5 mm²
Cable lenght max. 500 m bei 0,5 mm²
U °/P° 30 V/1 W
Li  /Ci < 0,3 mH/10 nF
Rx / Cx 5,1 k / 53 nF
Ingress protection EN 60529 IP 67
Ex-classifi cation II 2 G Ex ia IIC T3...T6
          ZELM 10 ATEX 0439
II 2 G Ex d IIB T3 ... T6 Gb
      ZELM 13 ATEX 0508 X
SIL level: SIL 2
Page 34 of 36                                        Data sheet Magnetic Level Indicator/Gauges  ∙ 08/2013
Options Chamber ends